rm PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATE <u>NT</u>	SONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
	Name: <u>Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba</u>	
a) Akira Takeda b) Takeshi Kodaka	Internal Address:	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $oxedsymbol{oxed}$ Yes $oxedsymbol{oxedxim}$ No	o A.A. Chihavra 1 ahome Minato-ku	
. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku</u>	
Execution Date(s) <u>a-b) 09/21/2010</u>		
X Assignment Merger	City: _Tokyo	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>Japan</u> <u>Zip: 105-8001</u>	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
12/885,754 (Atty Dkt No. SAKAI1140)		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Sprinkle IP Law Group (Cust. No. 44654)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		
Internal Address.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1301 W. 25th Street, Suite 408	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information	
City: Austin	-	
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip:	-	
Phone Number: <u>512-637-9220</u>	Deposit Account Number: 503183	
Fax Number: 512-371-9088	Authorized User Name: Ari Akmal	
Email Address:	Addition20d Obol Home: Zarransa	
9. Signature:	October <u>19</u> , 2010	
Signature	Date	
Ari Akmal, Reg. No. 51388	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	5713 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 025157 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 10/19/2010

ACG 053071- USA-A (PTCA - 10106 - US)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dolla inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	ar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable	consideration pald to the undersigned
Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba		
1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, To	okyo 105-8001 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is h ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in (Title of Invention)	Welest to the waterway extraca	
MULTI-CORE PROCESSOR SYSTEM	A AND MULTI-CORE PROCESSOR	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed		for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of appl	lication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	Assignee's attorney is hereb	y authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Serial No;	adid, when known.	
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein	d thereon, for the full term of terms for winch u	ic suit Periors ; droug(s) may on Brancon and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any leads to include but not be limited to executing all par sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidents.	le or expedient, for securing, maintaining and application(s) and the issuance of said Letters litigation or other legal proceeding which may a pers, including separate assignments and decla	Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, orise or he declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inver	ntor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signatur	e(s).
1) Akira Takeda	Akira TAKEDA	Sept 21, 20/0
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2) Takeshi Kodaka	Takeshi KODAKA (Type Name)	. Sept 21, 20/0 (Date)
(Signature)	(2),,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
3)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4) (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
6)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 025157 FRAME: 0928